
22nd October 2020 

 

 

Dear Parent / Carer 

 

As we reach the end of our first half term back in school this year, I would like to thank all our children 

and parents for adapting to the changes we have had to introduce into school to remain Covid 

compliant. It has been lovely to have all the children back in school and working with the new normal 

for the time being. Thank you for your support with the one way systems and abiding by the social 

distancing rules while on the school site.  

 

We hope all our families have a lovely half term break and we look forward to seeing you all back at 

school on Monday 2nd November.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance for this month 

Hilgay 98.43% Ten Mile Bank 96.24% 

Barn Owls 98.79% Oaks 95.73% 

Tawny Owls 98.60% Acorns 97.31% 

Owlets 98.11%  

Well done to Hilgay and Barn Owls! 

 

Daily reading  

Tackling Tables / Add & Subtract 

Poppy Appeal 

After half term we will be selling items for the Poppy Appeal, there will be no paper poppies in 

school this year. Items available to purchase are pictured below with their suggested donation. 
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Thank you for all of your very kind donations for 

Harvest, we were delighted with what we collected. 

These will be delivered to the Foodbank at 

Downham Market.  

 

Harvest Plaques 

Well done to all of our children 

and families that helped to create 

some amazing Harvest Plaques, it 

is lovely to see what the children 

are thankful for. 

 

Congratulations to Amy,  

Ellie-Mai, Harry, Ralph  

and Szofi for their  

winning creations. 
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Fri 23rd Oct Inset Day – school closed 

Mon 26th – Fri 30th Oct Half term 

Mon 2nd Nov Children return to school 

Wed 18th Nov Individual photos – both schools 

Thurs 19th Nov RAF Stem Glider challenge 

Mon 7th Dec Reception & Year 6 Height & Weight check 

Thurs 11th & Fri 12th Dec Bikeability Year 5/6 TMB – more details to follow 

Fri 18th Dec Break up for Christmas 

   

Mon 4th Jan Pupils Return to School 

Fri 12th Feb Break up for half term 

Mon 15th – Fri 19th Feb Half term 

Mon 22nd Feb Children return to school 

Wed 17th – Fri 19th Mar Year 5/6 Residential 

Thurs 25th Mar Children last day before Easter holidays 

Fri 26th Mar Inset Day -  School closed 

    

Mon 12th Apr Children return to school 

Mon 3rd May Bank Holiday – school closed 

Fri 28th May Break up for half term 

Mon 31st May – Fri 4th Jun Half term 

Mon 7th June Children return to school 

Wed 21st July Break up for summer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01366387685 

01366377310  

office@hilgayriverside.norfolk.sch.uk 

office@tenmilebankriverside.norfolk.sch.uk  

riversidefederation-

norfolk.co.uk  
Facebook 

 
Twitter 
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